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FO?N No.4 

(sEE RULE 42) 
CENTRAL ALjjJNJSTRATIVE, TRThFNAL 

GUWAWTI.BNCH 

ORDERSHEE T  

Original Application No. ------------------
-

- 

Misc.Petition No 

Contempt petitonN0.  

evieW Applioati0fl No._ 	 - 	 - - - 	- 

	

AppliCafltS 	- - 	 - 

Adv6CtS for the ppliCflt _ - 	 - - - 

AdvocateS of. the;RespOndent 5_ - 	 - 	- 

oteS 	the Reg1strY Da 	_ -r - - drer 6fteTribu 

	

- 	 r 	 - 	 -. 	 - • - - - 

vvsô Cv-Q4 	2102.2O05 	
Present : The Hon'ble Mr. K.V. prahia- 

ddn, Member (A). 

4o'\

Issue flot1C to show cause as 

to why contempt proceeciiflg s shall not 

be niticted 

j 	
Lit on 31.3.2005 for orders 

AIL Q 2k&1 o er, er 

mb  

	

f'CAf'?4 /31.3.2005 	Ms. U •  DaPo learned ji01 C.G.S 

	

VSSJ , 	 C • for the respofldeflt8 was present. 

)est on 12.4.20059 

I 
I ViC eiChairmsn 

Mb 

	

I 	*4#05*.  1 	Ma.U.Das,lMdlc.G.S.C. su.nits 

that thea a. filed 'Vakalatnama' 

on behalf of Respondent and she 

seeks four weeks time to file 

	

- 	
written statement. Time is allowed.. 

Post the matter On 1315 • 05. 

i.rman. 

- 	 1 



C> 	 C.P. 9/2005 

41/ 	 7 
	

13.5.2005 	. Since time Lor implementation 
.. 	 .. isextndedupto 24.8.2005 in M.p •  

	

• 	. 	 -. 	No.911 005, post on 31.8.2005. 

member vic2an 
mb 

31.8.005 

	

. 
I 

%,_ 
. . 	

C. for the esponden sub 

	

31.8,2005 	The applicant is apeared in 

person. Mr. M.U. Arned, learned Addi. 

C.G.S.Co appearing on behalf of Ms. 

U. Das, learned Mdl.C.G. S.C. for the 

respondents submits tht order has 

already been complied with and that 

respondents will file compliance 

report. Post On 22,9.2005. 

Vice-Chairman 
nib 

AL

4L 	a_ 	 •;. 

	

• ;•'. 	 22,9.05 	This Contempt Petition has 

been filed by thapp1icantaj1egjng 

non compliance of the direction issued 
in the final order passed in O.h.No, 
245 of 2003, The applicant has filed 

this application in absentia, MS.U. 
Dad Jearnd Addl.c,G.s.c, appearing 
on 'behalf of the Respondents has 

A 	 placed before the Tribunal an order 
VO 	 dated 29.8.05 passed by the Chief, 

KJ4 Jj,37  Ld)rrKo.2/ 	\ 	 Post Master General, The said order 
shows that all disputed proceedings 

	

• 	' 	 against the applicant who retired 

	

• 	
. 	on 31.01,05 has been advised todropped 

further stated 
that in view of the above the discipli... •. 
nary preding against the appjj . . . 

	

	cnd th

,

e,  pension and Other con- 

sequential payments adrnissi.ble to the 
E,t-ifficial iil1 be released 

•: -. 	 • 	. 	contd/- 
V\ 



A. 	 C.P.9 of 2005 

22.9.05 	immedIately. In view of the above the 
/J4%Q 

. 	 contnpt Petition is closed. 	451 

/ , o , 

	

	 Vice-Chairman o__, 
im 

AD 

I 

I 
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IN THE CENTR.AL PJX d V ISTF4!-'7-2:fVL TRx:oUNL 

Title of the case; 	 ntcxipt Petition NO. 9/2005 

Original. Z-pplic•otIôn Nö72 003 

Decided on 5-0-04 

Sri Debal Maj idcr 
Retired tSP 	.... 	 ,,,, 	•••, 	• ..Potitionor 

-VS - 

..nion of India 

& others 	 ... 	... 	.. 	... 	Respondents 

The hurable patitiorr most respectfully subraits as 

f1lwc. 

	

11 	That the Inquiring Authority cubraittod final report to 

the Disciplinary Authority whi serod notice to the petionor. 

The petitioner has cubniittocl defonco representation to the 

1isciplinary Authority. 

The petitioner retired on 31-1-05 A/n, and he has been 

given an understanding that the disciplinary case would be 

finalicod coon and the period of unjustified susponion would 

be decided coon after. 

	

41 	Under this circumstances, the petitioner does not want to 

pursue the case and as such prays to the Fnble CAT to - 

p-'--- 
v'v---  

	

Si çjnod on t h e ~. 	
. 	 tw O 

thousand four. 



H 
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IN THE CENTRZL AT)MINISTRATIVE TFI13UN?L 
GUWAI-IATI I3ENCH 

Title of the cao 	contcipt Petition No. .. ./2005 

0riçjin1 App1icitionØ 1,10.245/2003 

- Docided on 5-8-04 

Sri Dobi Mjuider Petitioner 
S... SS 

-'is- 
Union of Indii & othcr... 	••, ...Ropfldont 

INDEX 

51 No. Prticu1rafdccuntcntc ae 110 . 

11  ntonpt Petition i to 3 

2, Vorjiction 3 

3, AfficThvit 4 

4 1  Mncxuro-A 	AT' s order 

* 	 de. 5-8-04= 5 to 6 

50  kineuo-D Pprozont6tion 
• dt. 17-12-04 7 

6 0  1nncxuro-C Rcoip tad A/D 

Card 0 

7. Anncxuro-D Drz3ft Chorçps 9 

8, SyflopDi 	A'--i 10 

For use in the Tribunc1 Office 

Dto of fng : 

Rocjictration No: 

REGISTRAR 



IN THE CENTRAL JMINI3TRAT1VE TRII3UN1' 

-----JWATI BENCH 
- 

In the matter of 	Contempt PetitiOn N3....../2005 

Original AppliCatiOn N.245/20 03 

Decided on 5-8-2004 

Sri Dobal Maj under 
S/C Late N.K. Majunder 

P HQ 
0/0 the Director Posth]. Services 
Acjartala ...• Petitioner 

_vs- 
1. The Union of India 

Repro ontd by the SecretarY 
to the Ministry of communicatiOn 

2, Shri G, MohnflcUr.1X 
MQribOr PcrsC nriel) 
0/0 the Director General 
DCparthOIt of Potss India 
New Delhi 

• , 	• •. Respondents 

AND- 
In the matter of 

A potitiOfl U/S 23 of the contapt of coutts 1971 / 

(Act f 1971) road with sec 17 of the CAT (Act of 1985) and 

further road with Rule 3 of CAT ( contiptof courts) Rule 

992 for wilfUlX dicObodlOnCO Of the orders of NOn'blC CAT 

dated 58-2004 in OANO. 245/2003. 	 - 

m That the petionor ost humbly and respectfullY bccjs 

to state that the contempt petitlOfl has arisen in the 

follow ncj facts and circumStances. 

1.1 	
That the petionor filed (an appliCatiOn to the HOnb10 

CAT against the unjustified order of susponSiOfl • 	- 

1.2 	That tbc i-nblC = passed an order on 5-8-04 
djrcCtifl0 the cPMG N.E. Circle Shillong and the Member 

(personnel) Dcparthloflt of Posts Now Delhi to 
giVe a 

reasoned and well moaning reply to the applicant witbin 

four eokS 
from the date of receipt of the ordo-r and alsO 

to complotc the disciplinarY 
proceedings within fiO nthS. 

(The Xerox copy of the ardor i3 enclosed 

- 
no annoxuroA) 

no 
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1. 3 	That the petitiC or submitted a representation to 

the respondent No. 2 on 17-12-04 for immediate decision 

on unjustified order of suspension in compliance of the 

order dated 5-0-04 from the I-nb1c CAT • The representation 

was received by him on 31-12-04, but even then the 

respondent No. 2 is admnnt and diclA not give reply uptill 

now. 
( The Xerox copies are onc1sod as anncxuro- B & C) 

	

1.4 	That the case was zubmittcd to the respondent No. 2 

for final dicpsa1 due to ron decision by the respondent 

No. 3 of the caSe OA NO 245/03, and,thorefore. the later 
has not been mdo party this time. 

	

1.5 	That by not complying with the direction given by the 

CAT the contomptners have disobeyed and disregarded order 

of the Hon'ble CAT. By such wilfUll disregard of the order 

o £ the CAT, respondents have committed contempt of the 

Honble CAT and lowered the prestige. authority and dignity 

of tho CAT. 

GROS 

2.1 	That the disobedience of coutt' s order strikes at 

very root of the rule of lawon which the system of Govt. 

is bsod in our country. Punishment of contempt of court 

is necessary for the maintenance of legal system and prevent 

perversion of the course of justice. 

	

2.2 	That the order of the Honbio Tribunal dated 58-04 

has neither been appealed against nor any review or 

revision potltiOn has been filed against. 

NATURE OF ORDERS SQ1-LL' FROM 	j TRIBUNAL 

	

3.1 	Tb at th a po, 
ti 

 t io nor hum bly prays to the Ho n'b 1 e CAT 

An order directing the compliance of the Tribunal 

orócr dated 5-0-04 within fifteen days. 

That an order punishing the respondents under contempt 

of courts Act 1971 for ilfu1Z disøbodieflco of F -bn'ble 

CAT 8 S order dated 5-0-04. 

That an order allowing the potioflor the cause of the 

petttiOfl as deemed fit by the Hon'blQ CAT. 

	

4. 	The case may be dojc1ed on its merit. 
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DRAFT CPAIGE S 
ThtthO drzft chrgos against respondentS are, furnished 

in a scporttC shoot attached to the p.otitiOfl as zwncxUre-D 

That the petitiOn is rado bonfido 7791d for the end of 

j uStiCo. 

In the premises it is most humbly pryod that the 

petitiOn may kirily be z&aitted and rotico miy be jsued 

to the rosporiden t No • 2 to appear in person o r thro ugh 

duly authorised dvodtO znd upon honrirlci, fur thor be 

pltdd to pass nccossiry order s preyed for rxi for this 

ct of iindnccs the potioflor as on duty bound sb.11 oVer 

prey. 

VERIFICATIOIL 

I, Sri Dab1l Mij umcler, S/0 Lcto N.K. MtIj umdcr, aged 

59 yers 11 months, resident of AcJrtl, previoUslY 

employedis ?$P Contrzi Sub-diVisiOn, pzwight, now working 

s P HQ, 0/0 the Director Postcul Sorvices Agztrtal , do 

hereby verify that the contents in the tppliCtiOfl tire 

true to my porsonl icrnowlodcjod nd belief rind that I have 

not suppressed any mtoria1 facts. 

Signed on the • .1' <-.diy of Jnury t 

thouserx1 five. 

c 1 
?ETI0N R 

PL&Jff 



—/- 

i• 

 

 

BEFOIE THE N(YPARY 

RTAL?, WE3T TRIPURA. 

AFFIDAVIT 
- - 

/ILêM$LK1. P.\ 
* (AGARTI.1A COURT 

\ REGN. NO. 1605 I 

01 
I, Sri Dobal Majurader, 2/0 Late N. 	 • açjed 

ka 59 years 11 mntho, by profession service in 0/0 the 
Director Pota1 Services, 	rtnla, Ps- Agartala West,, 

District- West Tripura do hereby oeliruly affizra and 

declare as follows :- 

ii 	That I cra petitiOner in the instant petition aad as 

such I ia acquintoci with the facto and circumotahcoo of 

the case and hence competent to swear this affidavit. 

2, 	That the statoraents rpicio in this affidavit and in 
I 	 - 

paacjrpbs 1.1 to 1,5 are trueto the best of my knowle-1go  

ari those i'cic in$rô1 	2.2 nd 3.1 to 6 are r, 

matters of records and are true to ray information and 

the robta are ray humble sm.icoion -before the Hn'b10 

Tribunal, 

And I -ign this affidavit on the 	. th day of 

January two thousand five at Agartala. 

-- 
bEPONENT 

MAL XU:( PA I 
NOTARY '24'7 IS1 /ADU) 

Ø?OI$TW BY ThE GOVT. O ' 
R.qn. N.-1605 

LOARTALA COU1 
GARTALA. 

leninly affirm and declared 

before me by the dcpnont who 

is identified by Smt. Mitali 

Ncmncii on this. Ath day of January 

two thousand fiV. 

Identified by ma 

MA(STRAT/0 ATA/COMMISS lONE R/ 

ANY AUTI-DRITY Ei1PO1'RED TO TAKE 
2% -  L- °5 

OATH. 

"I 

'U°JJ 
Advoc ato/Apprisor 
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1' 

4.  

4 	 .'- .......- 	 . 	
..--- 

• 	 . 	•. 	 - 

• •: 	 --._ 	'• .•--.- 	
%.•- 	 - 	 .-.---• 

AFFIDAVIT 
flEMNLY, AFFIRMED J DECLARED BEFORE $1 

- S.. 	 • ••fl.40 	fl•54 

- IOENTIFIEO 	S... fl 

.• 

 ..I•.... i•... •. •._ 

1HIS DAY OF 
-. 	

• • I AGAR1A ... 	
- 

LY

4. • . 	 . 	

- . 	 • 	 j . 	•• 	

NTRMAL KUMAR PM; 1,: ( J..  

NOTARY, Aga tal- 
- 	 •1ppoint.d by.Govt of,td 	. - 	 :. 	 • 

REGN. NO. 1605 

- ' 
	 & 

! 

McJ 

I 	 - 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTFAT1VE YRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BEI'Cl1 -'I 

Original Application No.245 of 2003 

Date of decision: This the 5th day of August 2004 

The. Hon'ble Shri K.V. Prahiadaji, Admi.iistrative Member 

Shri Dobal Majumder 
S/o Late N.K. Ivlajumder, 
Asstt. Superintendent of Post Offices, 
O/o The Director,  Postal Services, 
Agartala 	 Applicant 
In absentia 

- versus - 

Union of India, represeed by the 
Ser€av to the iinjtr of Communication. 

The Member Personnel, 
O/o The Director General 
Department of Posts, 
New Delhi. 
The Chief Postmaster General, 
N.E. Circle, 
Shillong. 
The Director Postal Services, 
Arunachal Pradesh Division, 
Itanagar. 	 ....Respondents 

By Advocate Mr A. Deb Roy, Sr. C.G.S.C. 

i( •\ 

......... 
I 

0 R D £ R (ORAL) 

K.V. PRAHLADAN, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER 

The applicant is 2 	.rking as an Assistant 

Superintendent of Post Offices at the Cenral 	Sub 

Division, Itanagar. Thereafter, ha was posted as 

Assistant Superintendent of Post Ofices Central Sub 

Division, Pasighat. The Director 01: Postal Services, 

Arunachal Pradesh Division, Itanagar issued an Office 

Order dated 15.11.2001 transferring one of the Group 'D' 

Night Guard from Roing SO to Jtanagar HO. The applicant 

' 

ID 



--- 

:2: 

did not carry out this transfer order The applicant was 

also orderEd by the respondents ,ide letter dated 

10.5.2001 to collect the Iron Chest from Divisional 

Office, Itanagar and transpert to Along SO for the 

security of the cash of Alonci. There was some delay in 

gott-ing th IonChesembeddet1 at A..ong SO. Therefore, 

the Director of Postal Services, Arunachal Pradesh, 

placed hun under suspension vide Office Order dated 

18.12.2001. This order ,  was revoked vide order dated 

5.2.2002. 

2. 	I 	have heard Mr A. 	Deb Roy, 	learned Sr. 	C.G.S.C. 

and 	have 	also 	gone 	through 	the 	matEria1-s 	placed 	before 

me. 	The 	respondents are dire:ted to give a reasoned and 

well meaning reply on the representation of the applicant 

submitted 	before 	the . Chief 	Po.stmter. 	General, 	N.E. 

Circle, 	Shillong 	dated 	29.12.2001 	and 	the 	other 

representation 	addressed 	t; 	the 	Member 	(Personnel), 

Department 	of 	Posts,. 	Ne 	Ielhi 	dated 	19.8.2003. 	The 

resply 	to 	these 	two 	representatior1s 	may 	be 	given 	within 

oir 	s.:eek3 	frorn 	.t.h, 	cJaLe 	of: 	receip: 	of 	this 	order. 	The
AU 

/. 	\S1f4 Ifr \respondents are 	also 	directed 	to 	coinnplete 	Lhe 

iscip1inarY proceedings 	initiated against 	the applicant 

It) 

U 
- 

Eithin 	five 	months 	from 	the 	date 	of 	receipt 	of 'this 

/order. 	 - 

The O.A. 	is accordingly dis2osed. 	There shall 	be 

no order as to costs.  

Sd/MEMBER(PiFJM) 

/7 	,V 

.. 

r4vCiI 
c.A,:l. 	, 	 iH;; 

k fl 	m 1 

,1 



TO 
The Morbo 	crrro1) 	 - - 

0/0 the 	Ctr Gon'?rni 

Doprt1Ort 9f POf!tEs Ir1th 	 WI 
Now Doihi 

Subi.. uncis inn of u?jutifiQ(t rlor ot 

iUOp0fl3iIfl. 

o,ctOl 55x, 

With duo roupaJt nz1 aumblo c 	innPfl I bog tO 

atato that I filed a oioo in to HcnblO CeT 3uahoti unc10 

CA NO, 245/00. The iin'b3.e CpT ioouocl tor o' 

(ucQctnc the ro&pOr.1OrVU to VV° ci rOODC)Ii)d arz.1 ucli 

n,annjjV LOply to the zproUontflti0fl of tho ttpp1iCLflt vithih 

four vooks cnc1 to COMPlOtO thc 1!Cip1iTh'X1 pOCo0difl 

'4th.n Live j,nthE Tha porio, f five rantbC is3 rGWing 

eoriotirDn ut oven t,uçjh tho porii ci: fouL wok uflO 

over long bofrn I .t(L 	t rQoivO Cifl thiisj &ün the 

ro epo ionto. 

• 	AD ouch, I orrotlY ruy to you to docida the cnoo 

o1ito3.y nnd givo iio n roirnod nri't tiL wnninciful 

reply i coplicIYO 0 t 	 the 	'bo CAi." 

with rccyrdc, 

I 
' 	 -. 

?dMS'4t f 	D ei Ct A9 CL tnl a 

17..12-04 
,.000• 

Yur fnLthilY 

C fr. 	flJ1)ER. 	) 

ASP }Q 

0/C' tv Dr'S 



I 	 - 

EDGEMENT 

IVY 
* 

* 
Registered  

* Feceived a  
Inswcd 

-41 

• 	 - 
Addressed to(rlame) j 	 _ 	• 7C+r_'P- 

01 	
7'/ 	-----. 

Insured for Rupees 

- 	lI/iPU1 Thth5 

t eiive 	} 19 	 /Signat 	f de 

it 	1i 11T I te.lI'4 M c 	kIlScore out the matter not required 

* 	Th; 	 ettts c' 	lFor nzured articles only. 

------••--- 
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DRAFT CHARGiS AGAINST THE RE SPO IDENT  

Tbzit the delCy is deliberate on the part of the 

respondent. On receipt of the i-n 1 b1c CAT'S order dated 

5-8-04, the ropondent attempted rothinJ for irnpliracntatiOfl 

of the caine, 

That the respondents on rrt a. sinjlo OccasiOfl neither 
conc.derod single of the represofltatOfl of the petitioner 

not communicated with their ifltcntiofl thereof. 

3, 	That the delayed justice is ro justice on the last 
stage of service and the petitioner has boon sfforing zi lot 

for negligence of tho respondents. 

That the wil fu 1 delay in iinpl im C mit irig the HO n bl o 

CAT' s order clearly indica.tps the d.-Loobodioncle of the 

Tribunal' c order by the respofldcflts. 

That the cOmplete silence of the roqondcflts on the 

Hon'bic Tribunal's order proves iniCUCo of executive powers 

nci' cO ntap t o £ court. 

ETITIONER 

- 	 - I an 
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IN THE CENTRAL 1\DMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWAJ-JATI i3EiCH 

Contempt PetitiOn 	.,../2005 

Oricjinal ApplicatiOn No. 245/2003 

Decided on 5804 

2 - 10-03- 	The petitiOner filed a case in the Honb1C CAT 

Guwahati against the unju3tifiod order of suspenSiOn 

raacio by the DPS Itanacjar and non decision of the appeal 

and petitiOn by the MG N.E. Circle Shillonci and 

1ombor (personnel) Departhent of Posts NW Delhi 

rcspectivoly.The C3O was rogstorcd unor OANO. 245/2003. 

04- 

I d 

The 1nble CAT dipOed Of the case directing the 

ropondent3 to give a reasoned and well moaning reply to 
the representation of the applicent within four, weeks from 

the date of receipt ot the order and also to complete 

the disciplonary proceedings within five months from the 

date of recoipt. 0 f the order. 

7-12-04- 	The petitioner submittod a representation to the 

Member (personcl) Doparthloflt of Posts New Delhi for 

immediate disposal of the case of unj ustifioci order of 

suspensiOn. 

PETITIONER 



- 

6iA2 

/ 

	

BEFORE THE CENIt 	1-lYE TRIBUNAL  
GUWAHATI BENCH 

CPNo.9/05 
N OANo. 245/03 c.- 

-I, 

0 

HZ 

SIT DEBAL MAZUMDAR 
S/o Late. Shri N.K. Mazumdar 	'J I 
Obo The Director Postal Seces 
Agartala 

.Petitioner 

...... 
-Versus 

The Union of India 
Represented by the Secretary to 
The Ministry of Communications 

Shri G.. Mohanlwrnar 
Member (Personnel) 
O/o Director General 
Department of Posts, India 
NewDethi 

... . .

Respondents 

• 	 . 	. 	IN THE MATTER OF 
Show cause reply filed by the respondent No. 2 

I, Shri G. Mohanakumar, aged about 59 years, son 'of Late Shri N. 
Gopmathan Nair, at present wo4dng as Member (Personnel), 'O/o the 
,DirectOr General, Department of Posts, New Delhi,, do hereby solemnly 
affirm aiid state as follows':- ' 



2 

That I am the respondent No. 2 in the above noted Contempt 
Petition (CP) and I have been served with a copy of the Contempt 
Petition filed by the petitioner. I have gone through the copy of CP 

• 

	

	and have unerstood the contentions made therein. Save and except 
the statements, whih are specifically adiiitted herein below, other 

• 	statements made in this Contint Petition. may be treated as total 
denial. 	. 

That your humble respondent: beg to state that the petitioner, as 
applicant in the OA No 245/03 approached this Hon'ble Tribunal 
against the suspension order dated 18.12.2001. The Hon'ble 
Tribunal after hearing and after going through the materials placed 
before the Hon'ble Tribunal, the Hon'ble Tribunal was pleased to 
give direction to give a reasoned and well neaning reply on the 
representation . dated . 29.12.2001 submitted before :the Chief 
Postniaster General, N.E. Cfrcle, Shillong and : .the representation. 
dated 19.08.2003 submitted before me. The Hon'ble Tribunal 
further pleased to give direction to complete the disciplinary 
proceeding initiated against the applicant within five months from 
the date of receipt of the order. 

That your humble respondent begs to state that after receipt of the 
.order from the Hon'hle Central Administrative Tribunal, both the 
representations have been disposed of vide order.dated 18.03.2005 
and 23:03 .2005 as per direction contained in the Order. 

Copies of the prder dated 18.03.2005 and 
23.03.2005 are annexed herewith and marked as 

Annexure-1 &. 2 respectively 

That the respondent most humbly. begs . to state, that immediately 
after receipt of the order of the HOn'ble Tribunal disCiplinary 
proceeding has been started and it will be coippleted within one 
month. The respondent further begs to submit :that the disciplinary 
proceeding could not complete within the. time given by the 
Hon'ble Tribunal, because the copy of the order was received by 
nië On 10.03.200, annexed with the copy of contempt petition No. 
9/2005 (in OA No. 245/03). 

5). 	That the.. respondent begs to state, that the delay caused 
completing . the disciplinary proceeding is not intentional, but due to 
not received the same in time. The present respondent begs to give 
assurance that the disciplinary proceeding will be within 
one month without any. fail. 

C 	. 1)70 FJ4N? 
0 	

4 	_JJo) 	
0 

	

30 	 . 

- 	

..Of/&Z. - Irc 	,• 	 , 	 . 	 . 	 .. 	 . 
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That the respondent begs to state that in view of the abOve facts and 
cirumstances of the case, there is no wilful and deliberate violation 
of this Hon'ble Tnbunal's order. It is fufther stated that the 
respondent being responsible officer. never violated any 
judgementldirection: of this Hon'ble Tribunal wilfully; The present 

• respondent having highest regard to the Hon'ble Tribunal cannot 
even think of violation of any direction of the srne deliberately. It 
is also most respectfully submitted that even if there is any 
violation occurred due to ignorance or unwillingly, the respondent 
places unconditional apology with an assurance not to repeat the 
same in future. . 

That the respondent begs to state that since among three directions, 
two directions have already complied with, hence there is no 
contempt on the part of the respondent. It is further stated that the 
ciscip1inary proceeding will be completed within one month from 
today. Hence, the Hon'ble Tribunal may be pleased to dismiss the 
Contempt Petition . as because there is no. wilful and deliberate 
yiolation of the Hon'ble, Tribunal's order. . 

That the statemepts in this Show Cause reply in paragraph 1 is true 
10 my knowledge and those made in paragraphs. 2, 3 and 4 are 
matter  of records, which .1 believe to be true and rests are my 
humble submission before this Hon'ble Tribunal. 
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Memo no. Vig/LC-23/03 (CAT) 	Dated at Shillong the 18-03-05 

This is regarding the appeal dated 29.12.2001 submitted by Shri 
Debal Majumdar, the then ASPOs, Central Sub-division, Arunachal 
Pradesh, Pashighat against the order of the then DPS, Itanagar placing 
him under suspension vide DPS, Itanagar's memo No.B-2//48-3/IV, 
dated 18.12.2001. 

2. Brief History of the case is that: 

DPS, Itanagar issued an order under his memo No.B-2/48-
3/IV(G-D), dated 15.11.2001 diverting the post of Night Guard Roing SO 
along with the incumbent to Itanagar HO with immediate effect but the 
said Shri Majumdar instead of implementation of the order, himself, 
issued an order under his No.B2/Staff, dated 7.12.01 keeping in. 
abeyance the diversion/transfer of Night Guard post/ incumbent from 
Roing to Itanagar which was ordered by DPS in the interest of service 
and asked the DPS as to how the work of Night Guard Roing would be 
managed. On previous occasion, Shri Debal Majumdar was ordered 
under DPS Itanagar letter no.F2/Theft/Along2000-01, dated 10.5.2001 
to arrange conveyance of one iron chest from Divisional Office, Itanagar 
to Along SO and get it embedded there for safety and security of Govt. 
cash of that Office. He was reminded on 6.7.2001. Shri Debal Majumdar 
vide his letter dated 11.7.01 reported that the Mail Overseer had 
collected the iron chest and he had no role in it. He further added that 
completion certificate will be given by the SPM. 

DPS treated those acts as tantamount to disobedience of official 
orders and therefore placed him under suspension for insubordination. 
Therefore, this appeal. 

3. 	Shri Debal Majumdar in his representation of appeal while prayed 
for revocation of suspension mostly relied on the following points. 

It was not a case of bribery or corruption. 
He did not refuse any written order. 
That the incumbent of Night Guard post was relieved by the 
SPM on telephonic instruction from DPS Itanagar and sought 
for arrangement. 

\ 	 iv) 	That he apprehended he would not be paid subsistance 
allowances for 4/5 months as it was mentioned in the order of 

) 	 suspension that appropriate order for subsistence allowance 
would be issued separately. 
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4. 	I have gone through the appeal along with the relevant 
records of the case placed before me and find that: 

The contention of Shri Majumdar that suspension can be 
resorted to. only in bribery or corruption cases, is not correct. The rules 
state that an official can be placed under suspension if the competent 
authority finds it necessary to do so and can also contemplate Rule- 14 
case against the official. Ii the instant case, a Rule-14 case was 
contemplated and some immediate steps were necessary for enforcing 
discipline to deal with the situation caused by non-implementation of 
the order of competent authority by the said Shri D. Majumdar. Hence, 
there was nothing wrong in placing Shri Majumdar under suspension. 

Contention of Shri Majumdar that he did not refuse any written 
order also does not stand. He himself stated that the SPM duly relieved 
the official on telephonic instructions from DPS Itanagar. He also issued 
an order for release of the night guard but himself kept it in abeyance by. 
a subsequent order. Thus he stayed an order of his superior and 
controlling authority. It is, in other words, disobedience of order. 

He further stated that the SPM actually relieved the Night 
Guard on instruction of DPS and sought for arrangement but this does 
not justify keeping abeyance of the order after the release of the official. 
The arrangement, if any was needed, could be done subsequently also. 
Moreover, since the post was diverted from Roing to Itanagar, no 
arrangement at Roing against the post was called for. Hence, action of 
Shri Majumdar in stalling the diversion of post and transfer of its 
incumbent to Itanagar whic -i was an immediate necessity in the interest 
of service, was irregular. 

Shri Majumdar further apprehended that DPS would not issue 
order for subsistence allowance for 4/5 months in view of fact that, in 
suspension order it was stipulated "Appropriate order for subsistence 
allowance would be issued separately" but such apprehension was not 
supported with any evidence. Subsequent acts of the then 1PS rather 
shows that his apprehension was totally baseless. 

As the records show, suspension order was issued on 
18.12.01. Shri D. Majumdar preferred his appeal on 29.12.01 but the 
suspension order was implemented on 7.01.02 only. This shows that 
Shri Majumdar delayed the implementation of his suspension order also 
and preferred his appeal for revocation before the suspension actually 
took place. 

Even his appeal was sent to the undersigned direct instead of 
sending it through proper channel, which, nonetheless has been 
considered. 
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(VI) The manner in which, Shri Mazumder acted on the issue 
of (1) Transportation & embedding an Iron chest at Along SO (II) 
Diversion of Night guard Post from Roing to Itanagar conclusively 
demonstrate that he had a very n'egative approach towards the issues. 

It is also seen that Shri Mazumder instead of relying on 
substantive facts, relies mostly on conjecture and speculation. Hence, 'he 
could wrongly presume that it will take couple of months to issue orders 
for subsistence' allowance to him after suspension and then he will be left 
to suffer financially. However, the facts inform that his subsistence 
allowance was duly paid. 

The suspension order was revoked under DPS Itanagar memo 
no. B2/48-3/IV dated 05-02-02 i.e. within one month from the date of 
effect of the suspension is on 07-01-02. Consequently the appeal for 
revocation of suspension has become ineffective w.e.f 05-02-02 

As regards to the justification of suspension it can be decided only 
on completion of the Rule-14 case initialized against the official for 
alleged mis-conduct & mis-behaviour, which is in its final stage. 

I, therefore, for the facts and reasons discussed in the foregoing 
paras, do not find any ground to interfere in the suspension order. 

The appeal therefore is rejected. 

( . Ghosh Dastidar) 
Chief Postmaster General 

NOrth East Circle 
Shillong 793001 

Copy to: 

Shri Debal Majumdar, Retired ASPOs, through Director of 
Postal Services, Agartala 799001 
Director of Postal Services, Agartala 799001' 

' Postmaster, Agartala HO 799001 
Director of Postal Services, Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar 
791111 
Postmaster, Itanagar HO 791111 	' 

CR file of the official 	
N , 

AD(STAFF), C.O. Sbillong (in appeal file) 	Ai V N V 

For Chief Pos 	s 	nal 
Nort East Circle 
Shil ong 793001 
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Government of India 
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Dak Bhawan, Sansad Marg, 
A 
	

New Delhi-hO 001 

Dated 23.03.2005 

ORDER 

A representation dated 19 . 082003 hs hen Qiihrn ft 	(iit tr,rn1,     
\1IJL LLL JUII JJL'.J)I 

channel) by Shri Debal Majurndar, ex-ASP (HQ), Agartala Division addressed, to 
Member (P) against the suspension order dated 18.12.2001 issued by DPS, 
Itanagar. Shri Majumdar has requested for issue of order for payment of the, 
difference of the subsistence allowance and treatment of the period of suspension as 
duty for all purpose. 

Shri Debal Majumdar has submitted that an order was issued by DPS, 
Itanagar dated 15.11.2001, transferring the post of Group 'D' Night Guard of Roing 
SO to Itanagar HO. Shri Budhim Bura was transferred and posted on this post and 
it was directed that, he may be r heved under office arrangement. Shri Majurndar 
had stated to have complied with the said order vide memo dated 26.11.2001. 
Thereafter, he received a telephonic message on behalf of DPS, not to make 
arrangement in the vacant post. Also SPM, Roing informed him that he had 
referred to DPS, Itanagar vide letter dated 26.11.2001 for ultimate arrangement as 
the SO is not provided with attached SPM's quarter. Hence, Shri Majumdar was 
said to have issued memo dated 07.12.2001, keeping the transfer of Shri Budhim 
Bura to Itanagar HO in abeyance. 

On this he was placed under suspension by DPS vide memo dated 
18.12.2001, against which he appealed to the CPMG, North East Circle on 
29.12.2001, but no reply was received. He has alleged that before resorting to 
suspension in his case, the Government of India's instructions 1&2 below Rule 
10(1) were not followed as his case was not that of bribery, corruption or denial of 
written order.' 

Th 

night guard Roing to Itanagar was rejected by the Circle office, which would have 
not provided with the copy of the letter in which the proposal to divert the post of 

been a strong defence in his tvour> 

He was charge sheeted under Rule 14 of CCS (CCA) Rules, 1965 vide 
memo dated 25.01.2002. In the meanwhile, he got transferred to Agartala Division 
and the inquiry could not be commenced as long as he served there. That he was 

0 
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On examination of the representation of Shri Majumdar vis-â-vis records of the case, 
it is fot7d that Shri Majumdar did not implement the order of DPS, Itanagar dated 
15.11.2001 where the post of night guard Roing SO alongwith the incumbent was diverted to 
Itanagar HO. Instead he issued an order dated 07.12.2001 keeping in abeyance the 
diversion/transfer of the post and asked the DPS as to how the work of Night Guard Roing 
would be managed. On one of the earlier occasions, Shri Majurndar was ordered under DPS, 
Itanagar letter dated 10.05.2001 to arrange conveyance of one iron chest from Divisional 
Office, Itanagar. to Along SO and get it embedded there for safety and security of 
government cash of that office. He was reniiñdëd on 06.07.2001. Shri Majumdar vide letter 
dated 11.07.2001 reported that the Mail Overseer had collected the iron chest and he had no 
role in it. Also that the completion certificate would be given by the SPM. 

The above acts were treated as disobedience of official orders and Shri Majurndar was 
therefore placed under suspension. Though Shri Majumdar was not involved in bribery or 
corruption case, he was placed under suspension as a disciplinary case under Rule 14 ibid 
was contemplated against him, and some immediate steps were necessary for enforcement of 

• discipline to deal with the situation caused by non-implementation of the Orders of 
competent authority. Shri Majumdar stayed an orderof his superior and controlling authority 
which tantamounts to disobedience of the orders. Therefore, placing Shri Majurndar under 
suspension was justified and within the ambit of the instructions on the subject. As such, 
there is no question of payment of the difference of the subsistence allowance to Shri 
Majumdar. As regards treating the period of suspension as duty for all purpose, the period of 
suspension of Sin-i Majurndar would be regularised by the competent authority after the 
disciplinary case is concluded. 

This issues in compliance with the order dated 05.08.2004 passed by Hon'ble Central 
Administrative Tribunal, Guwahati Bench on OA No. 245 of 2003. 

Si  fl 
(G. Mohanakumar) 

Member (Personnel) 
Postal Services Board 

Shri Debal Majumdar 
Ex-ASP (HQ) 
Agartala Division 

(Through the Chief Postmaster General, North East Circle, Shillong-793 001) 

Copy to :- 	/ The Chief Postmaster General, North East Circle, Shillong-793 001 with 
reference to his office letter No. Vig/LC-23/03(CAT) dated 18.03.2005. 
Enclosed copy for Shri Debal Majurndar may be handed over to him under 
acquaintance. 

2. 	Guard Fjle. 

(Sushma Chauhan) 
Desk Officer (Vigilance Petition) 	• 


